506368130 11/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6414886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	STATEMENT OF REGISTRATION FOR DBA (DOING-BUSINESS-AS)
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506196627

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUMENPULSE GROUP INC. / GROUPE LUMENPULSE INC.	02/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMENPULSE GROUP INC. DBA FLUXWERX ILLUMINATION	
Street Address:	9255 194TH STREET	
City:	SURREY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V4N 4G1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046693432

Email: lhung@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: LULU HUNG

Address Line 1: 480 - THE STATION 601 WEST CORDOVA STREET

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F417 0032/DHT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H. TAKAGAWA	
SIGNATURE:	/davidhtakagawa/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BC Change of Name of DBA (12866631x9EE5F)#page1.tif

PATENT 506368130 REEL: 054482 FRAME: 0101

STATEMENT OF REGISTRATION SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP



Mailing Address: PO BOX 9431 Stn Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9V3 Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard Street Internet: www.bcregistryservices.gov.bc.ca and www.bcbusinessregistry.ca

Phone: 1 877 526-1526

The Registrar of Companies certifies the following is the information provided in the Statement of Registration at the time it was filed.

Victoria BC

A. Name and Return Mailing Address for the person submitting this statement of registration

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP 2900 - 550 BURRARD ST VANCOUVER BC V6C 0A3 FILED and REGISTERED
February 14, 2020
REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Corporate Registry Number FM0798944

National Business Number 81904 3415 BC0003

B. Information on the business being registered:

BUSINESS NAME

FLUXWERX ILLUMINATION

NAME REQUEST NUMBER

NR 3563878

Note: The registration of a business under the Partnership Act does not provide any protection for that name.

BUSINESS ADDRESS
9255 194th ST

9255 194th ST SURREY BC V4N 4G1 MAILING ADDRESS 9255 194th ST SURREY BC V4N 4G1

BUSINESS CONTACT INFORMATION

START DATE OF BUSINESS IN

BRITISH COLUMBIA

DESCRIBE NATURE OF BUSINESS

YYYY MM DD **2019 07 01**

Lighting Fixture Mfg. [NAICS-335120]

C. Proprietorship - The person listed below is the only member of the Sole Proprietorship.

PROPRIETOR NAME

ADDRESS

LUMENPULSE GROUP INC. / GROUPE LUMENPULSE INC.

1220 MARIE-VICTORIN BOUL LONGUEUIL QC J4G 2H9

\$40.00 PAID BY CREDIT CARD - VISA Receipt Number: 445650

Internet

Session ID: 1623036

It is an offence to make or assist in making a false or misleading statement in a record filed under the Partnership Act. A person who commits this offence is subject to a maximum fine of \$5,000.00.



REEL: 054482 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 08/10/2020